
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027382-2021 

Contract

Surgical Sutures [3350100]

Procurement and Logistics Service

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-027382
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ba72  
Published 2 November 2021, 9:15am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Procurement and Logistics Service

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT12 6HU

Contact

PDRandOps.Sourcinghscni.net

Email

PDRandOps.Sourcing@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027382-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027382-2021
mailto:PDRandOps.Sourcing@hscni.net


Page 2 to 12

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Surgical Sutures [3350100]

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33141121 - Surgical sutures

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Surgical Sutures [3350100]

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 12

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £14,850,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33141121 - Surgical sutures

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN - Northern Ireland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Surgical Sutures [3350100]

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-013057

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

14 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

/Notice/013057-2021


Page 5 to 12

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MEDTRONIC LIMITED

Building Nine, Croxley Green Business Park, Hatters Lane

Watford

WD18 8WW

Email

rs.watcontractspricing@medtronic.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JOHNSON JOHNSON MEDICAL LTD

PINEWOOD CAMPUS

mailto:rs.watcontractspricing@medtronic.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 6 to 12

WOKINGHAM

RG40 3EW

Email

GStenders@its.jnj.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ADVANCED MEDICAL SOLUTIONS Ltd

Unit A

WINSFORD

CW7 3RT

Email

david.dempsey@admedsol.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

mailto:GStenders@its.jnj.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:david.dempsey@admedsol.com


Page 7 to 12

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Healthcare Essentials Ltd

Unit D3 Ards Business Centre

NEWTOWNARDS

BT23 4YH

Email

info@hce08.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. BRAUN MEDICAL LTD

Unit 3 Naas Road Industrial Park

Dublin

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:info@hce08.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 12

D12H5TF

Email

tenders.ie@bbraun.com

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ACCU-SCIENCE IRELAND LTD

Unit C3 M7 Business Park, Newhall

Naas, Co. Kildare

00

Email

info@accuscience.ie

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

mailto:tenders.ie@bbraun.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:info@accuscience.ie


Page 9 to 12

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fannin Limited

Unit 2 Heron View, Airport Road West

Belfast

BT3 9LN

Email

ni.tenders@fannin.eu

Country

Ireland

NUTS code

IE - Ireland

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SANGERS NORTHERN IRELAND LTD

2 MARSHALLS ROAD

BELFAST

BT5 6SR

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:ni.tenders@fannin.eu
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 10 to 12

Email

mark.kellett@uniteddrugsangers.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Meril GmBH

Bornheimer streass, d-5311, 135-137, Nordrhein-Westfalen

Bonn

53119

Email

yamin.zarolia@merillife.com

Country

Germany

NUTS code

DE - Germany

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

mailto:mark.kellett@uniteddrugsangers.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:yamin.zarolia@merillife.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 11 to 12

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

EBRINGTON NI LTD

1A Carrakeel Drive

LONDONDERRY

BT47 6UQ

Email

raymond@ebrington-ni.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £14,850,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £14,850,000

mailto:raymond@ebrington-ni.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The estimated total value figure presented in section II.1.7 takes into consideration and
accounts for all available extension provision as outlined in the SS17bc Commercial
Conditions of Contract for Supplies Contracts document and provides for potential growth
of up to 50% over the course of the framework.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Business Services Organisation Procurement and Logistics Service

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T09:51:12+0000
	TCPDF




